e

30006

80006

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION - Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod
PART TERMINAL NAME .
NUMBER HEY een RECEPT,PLUG, . 180 DIA CRIME NG AT “1 ] LEADMAKER |MECH-POST FEED ol
EE000E — 1 854400 1| PRELIMINARY EEZ?%N%EEF) B 42865 PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE 51225 —2 |AMP—-0-LECTRIC|MECH-PRE FEED %
DHUOOE =2 e - e 3°Omm2 REF |[REF| - | B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 o
- UE7 1002 .o REF | REF | - | & 0406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 65 ||
C 082 £.002 2. Omm* REF | REF | - B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 63 }
D NOT USED REF |[REF| - | B 240633-1 BUSHING 57
AT — Sy —AoE REF |[REF| - | & 455680-1 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE 56
REF [REF| - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
Snh e HIRE . 130 F 2.0-3. 0nn® REF |REF | - | & 040632 2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54
INSUL - - - REF | REF | - B 24065393 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
FEED APPL INST SET URP GAGE LAY OUT REF | FEF - B J40655— ROLLER,, CAM S |
626 408-8040 458637~ 142 REF |REF| - | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED B }
TERM APPL SPEC 114-22017 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - REF REF _ A 454]787] GU[DEP FEED ROD 6@ |
129 REF |[REF| - | ¢ 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
2 2 - | C 5-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC ¢.2780)C |128 REF |[REF| - | D 454485-1 HOUS ING 53
g 2 2 - | c 4-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.273008 127 57 \
g 2 2 - | C 3-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2BBO)A |12B ] ] - | B 4585372 PAWL, FEED 55
S w w B 98639501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 REF [REF| - | B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
; REF [REF| - | A 21045-3 RING,RET "C” (#.187)FD FING PIN| |24 REF |REF| - | =B 59714991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
5 123 REF |[REF| - | B 5905411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
= REF [REF| - | A 5210281 PIN,SLT SPR(.125x.50)ADJ ROD | |22 REF |REF| - | & 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
E 1 1 — A A-2708-0 FIN,SLT SPR(¢.093x.75)5T GDE FL | 121 5 :
i REF | REF - A 1=21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (2. 187x.50) LEVER 120 50 |
2 REF [REF| - | A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.25) HOUSING | 119 ] ] — | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 49
3 118 ] - - | B 576179-4 CAM, PRE—-FEED 48 ;
- w w — | oA 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - 1 - | =B 575179-3 CAM, POST-FEED 47
E REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#1020 ADJ FPLATE 11k 1 1 — D 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
REF [REF| - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 — | A 5301971 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
> 2| -] & 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 | | -] cC 4556731 RAM 44 }
113 ] ] — | A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 231 ¢
g 2 ~ | A 210244 WASHER, | OCK (#8) SHEAR DEP| 112 ] 1 — | A £EI01 24— WASHER, RAM 42
4 4 — | oA 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 ] ] — | A 5902232 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 41 ;
REF | REF - A 218949-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/18)5CREW ADJ] 110 40 |
l - - A 2-21002-b S5CR,BHC (10-32%.38) LUBE ASSY | 109 39 :
108 38 w
REF [REF| - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6—32)FEED ADJ 107 ] ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 ] ] — | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3B
105 ] 1 - | B 53021 2-1 POST, RAM 35
w - — | oA 99203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 34
w 1 — | oA 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWIRAM | 103 REF |[REF| - | D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
[ 2 2 — | oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2%.13) 1D PLATE| 102 ] ] — | A £30432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 Q)
REF | REF - A o-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 31 |
w w - | B 461264~ PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF [REF| - | B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2 — | oA 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 ] ] - | c 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
w 1 - | A D2733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 08
REF [REF| - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 2 2 — | A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
REF [REF| - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | 96 ] ] - | =B FI0546— LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06 w
REF [REF| - | A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50756 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 - | =B 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5 5 — | oA 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 ] ] - | D 2-690504-8 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
93 ] ] — | A 5938551 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
g2 - ] - | B 6904721 STRIPPER 22 }
1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM =R REF [REF| - | & 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21| B
90 ] - — | A 5792181 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }
589 ] - - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19
2 2 ~ | oA 1-21000-8 SCR, SHC (5-32x.25)R SHEAR PLATE | 88 ] ] - | B 5904611 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
87 ] ] — | A 65916681 GUARD, CHIP (REARD 17 }
w 1 ~ | oA 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 ] ] - | B 5916671 GUARD, CHIP C(FRONT) 15
3 2 B 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F 5T GUIDE | 85 : 1 1 - | B 590691 -2 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15
) 3 3 - oA 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC (8-32X.88)STRIPPER | 84 1 1 - | B 630462 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
E REF [REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 | ] 1 - | ¢ 5304631 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
REF [REF| - | A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 0 2 — | A 5_22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
w 1 ~ | oA 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 8] 0 2 - | B 5904617 STOP, SHEAR 11
REF [REF| - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)PIV0T BLK| 80 ] ] - | ¢ 1-630459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
. /3 | REF | - - | B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] ] ] - | c 4542765 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
el 5 78 ] ] 1 - | C 590512-5 ANV L 3 ‘
§ ; ¥ Trademark of AMP Incorporated 1 - - | C 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 ] ] - | C 2-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 ;
=| 2 76 ] ] — | A 6904681 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REARY | & \
HE FosT FEED PREFEED ziix RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 ] 1 — | c 1 -455889-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
g LAL CREASE LIGHTLY. e . 1
ol 73 3 ‘
— & ‘ gfg CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF [REF| - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ] ] - | c 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 ;
- ‘ APPLICATOR IN AMP—O—LECTRIC MACHINE. REF [REF| - | & £A05T 71 SPACER 71 | ] ] - | cC A56410-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 ‘
; A L UBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . -2 —W‘ U./M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM I—2 —WI U/M SDIWZGE PART MO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
-— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A |
5, [ TEMS WITH QTyY OF REF SPECIFIED EXCEFT [ TEM /79D QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
g ARE USED ON ITEM 4B5. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - AT TR FIN _ |
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
g | Zﬁl LUBRICATION REQUIRED WITH NICKEL PLATED TERMINALS. TOLERANCES UNLESS — ———
= OTHERWISE SFECIFIED:
°| . | S BLC DEC 41— D.SALTZER E.KOOTTE ARNAE ~F 1ncorporates |
o B T 3 PLC DEC +- CHK 9-15-93 REL 10/12/93 Herrisburg, PA 17105-3508 |
g % A C ECN O150-1288-04 TE [10-04 8 e bre s NAMEC-ERISMAN e MACHINE REF :
| s = | EADMAKER AMP-0-LECTRIC 5 1 0150-6614-05 CE 196 e e oIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOUR|MINT aPPL :
@ bbb T TERMINATING UNTT © TERMINATING UNTT PlF LiR OWEsEjéOSZI;ii RECORD ACPEP DgAiaE EEE%EEESE?&E?EAEAX SCALEf @ %G 68@0@6 SHEEFTT REVC :
IR SN e o us0IREE 5 5 = 4 3 00778 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;
\




